900337555 09/14/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM354904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Address Entity Type previously recorded on Reel 003633 Frame 0017. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900336077

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Coating and Chemical Company, Inc.		09/17/2007	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K. Coatings, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 241037
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2980420	EZ-CLEAN
Registration Number:	1345423	POXY COAT
Registration Number:	2980434	BOILER COAT
Registration Number:	2542810	POSI-TRAC
Registration Number:	2959023	SPLASH COAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4404497110

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 440-258-8288
Email: nak@poxycoat.com
Correspondent Name: K. Coatings, LLC
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 241037

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44124

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Neil Koppelman

SIGNATURE: /Neil Koppelman/

TRADEMARK 900337555 REEL: 005620 FRAME: 0608

DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2015	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=EZ-CLEAN Assignment 001#page1.tif		
source=EZ-CLEAN Assignment 001#page2.tif		
source=EZ-CLEAN Assignment 001#page3.tif		
source=E7-CLEAN Assignment 001#page4 tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005620 FRAME: 0609

\
, -
Ó
\sim
- 0
V
-
_
<i>P</i>

10-01-2007
(BECB) ((B)) BEIGH ((IV) BIN)

|--|--|

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and	Trademark Office

	EET
1034494	117 <u>Y</u>
To the Director of the U. S. Pate	ned documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
International Conting and Chemical	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Company, INC	Name: K. COATINGO, LLC
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 32400 AURORA Rd
Corporation- State: OHIO	City: SoloN
Other	State: Ohio
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: 44139
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation Citizenship Limited Liability Company Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Exhibit A
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
EXHIBITA	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marcin しんりか	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 13530 Heath Rd	Authorized to be charged to deposit accent
City: Novelty	8. Payment Information:
State: 0 h w Zip: 44072	8. Payment Information:
Phone Number: 440 -3388185	
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: MAQUUNION @ VA hoo	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: //// / ////	9/26/05
Signature	Date =
MARVIN L. ONION	Total number of pages including Several Several attachments and dear Several S
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

REEL: 005620 FRAME: 0610

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL COATING AND CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC. Assignor), an Ohio corporation organized and having a principal office address at P.O. 3ox 39247, 32400 Aurora Road, Solon, Ohio 44139 (a successor in interest to nternational Coating and Chemical Co., Inc., a Massachusetts corporation) is the sole wner of the Trademark Registrations set forth in EXHIBIT A, which EXHIBIT A is ittached hereto made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, K. COATINGS, LLC (Assignee), an Ohio Limited Liability Company rganized and having a principal office address at 32400 Aurora Road, Solon, Ohio 4139, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said rademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that for an in consideration of the sum of)ne Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby cknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these resents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said Assignee its uccessors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark egistrations listed in EXHIBIT A, hereto annexed, and in and to all trademark egistrations that may be granted, including without limitation of generality, any and all ourses in action and any and all claims and demands, both at law an in equity, that said ssignor has or may have for damages or profits accrued or to accrue on account of the ifringement of said trademarks and the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, s successors and assigns, as fully and entirely and the same would have bee held and njoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, both parties have signed this Assignment by their duty uthorized officers on the below mentioned parties.

NTERNATIONAL COATING AND HEMICAL COMPANY, INC. ASSIGNOR)	K. COATINGS, LLC (ASSIGNEE)
ignature Heif Agg man	Signature Heif Toppe mun
ame NEIL KOPPELMEN	Name NEIL KOPPELMAN
osition PRESIDENT	Position MEMBER
ate <u>9/17/07</u>	Date

TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

REEL: 005620 FRAME: 0611

(TE OF Phio)
OUNTY OF Cuyshoga } ss:
OUNTY OF Curshoga SS: On this 17th day of November 2007, before me a notary public, the indersigned officer, personally appeared Neil Koppelman
nown to me to be he person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
cknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.
NWITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. Sea Sea Sea Sea Sea Notary Public
TATE OF Ohio OUNTY OF Ouyshog a SS: OUNTY OF Cuyshog a SS: In this // the day of November , 2007, before me a notary public, the ndersigned officer, personally appeared Nei/Kepelman , nown to me to be he person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and cknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.
WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. Gaule Stailen
Notary Public

Continuation of Iten # 4

Assignment from International Coating and Chemical Company, Inc. to K. Coatings LLC of Trademark(s)

TRADEMARK	U.S. REG. NO.
POXY COAT	1345423
EZ-CLEAN	A server of the
	2980420
BOILER COAT	2980434
POSI-TRAC	2542810
SPLASH COAT	2959023

TRADEMARK
TRADEMARK
REEL: 005620 FRAME: 0613

RECORDED: 08/31/2015